900213627 02/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATT SOUTHERN, INC.		01/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMES TRUE TEMPER, INC.	
Street Address:	465 RAILROAD AVENUE	
City:	CAMP HILL	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3718503	HDR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099 Phone: (412)566-6777

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DAVID V. RADACK, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 2: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	288907-00898
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack
Signature:	/David V. Radack/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0881 OP \$40.00 371

900213627

Date: 02/01/2012

Total Attachments: 2
source=3718503ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=3718503ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ATT SOUTHERN, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 465 Railroad Avenue, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011, USA ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark listed on **EXHIBIT A** attached hereto (referred to hereinafter as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, AMES TRUE TEMPER, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 465 Railroad Avenue, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011, USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 27 day of January, 2012.

ASSIGNOR: ATT SOUTHERN, INC.

MARCUS D. HAMILTON

Signature

Title

EXHIBIT A

ATT SOUTHERN, INC. TRADEMARK ASSIGNED TO AMES TRUE TEMPER, INC.

United States

MARK REG. NO.

HDR & Design 3,718,503